Model DCDA4SG
Model DCDA4SGN
DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY
Conbraco Industries, Inc. 701 Matthews Mint Hill Rd. Matthews NC 28105 USA; www.apollovalves.com; 704-841-6000
This specification is provided for reference only. Conbraco reserves the right to change any portion of this specification without
notice and without incurring obligation to make such changes to Conbraco products previously or subsequently sold.
SS1041 © 3/10 Page 1 of 3
DESCRIPTION

configurations. *UL and FM installations must include
indicating-type shut-off valves.
ORDERING INFORMATION
4 S G – 6 0 X – X X X
SIZE
 9 – 2 ½”      C – 6”
 0 – 3”      E – 8”
 A – 4”
METER OPTION
C – ft3/min   E – gpm   G – no meter
SHUT-OFF VALVES (Inlet x Outlet)
 1 – Less Shut-off Valves (see notes)
 2 – NRS Flg x NRS Flg
 3 – OS&Y Flg x OS&Y Flg
 4 – OS&Y Flg x Monitored (Mon.) Butterfly Vlv Grv
 6 – OS&Y Flg x Post Indicator Flg (Not in 2 ½” size)
 7 – OS&Y Flg x OS&Y Grv
 8 – OS&Y Grv x OS&Y Grv
 9 –  Mon. Butterfly Vlv Grv x Mon. Butterfly Vlv Grv
 10 – OS&Y Flg x Post Indicator Grv (Not in 2 ½” size)
 11 – NRS Grv x NRS Grv
 12 – NRS Flg x NRS Grv
FLOW (Optional)
 N – Model DCDA4SGN
Example: 4SG-60A-E7 = 4” size with meter in gpm and
OS&Y flanged x grooved shut-off valves (shown above).
SIZE
METER OPTION
SHUT-OFF VALVES
FLOW (DCDA4SGN)
Job Name: Contractor:
Job Location: P.O. Number:
Engineer: Representative:
Tag: Wholesale Distributor:
Model DCDA4SG
Model DCDA4SGN
DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY
Conbraco Industries, Inc. 701 Matthews Mint Hill Rd. Matthews NC 28105 USA; www.apollovalves.com; 704-841-6000
This specification is provided for reference only. Conbraco reserves the right to change any portion of this specification without
notice and without incurring obligation to make such changes to Conbraco products previously or subsequently sold.
SS1041 © 3/10 Page 2 of 3
       DIMENSIONS (in.) – WEIGHTS (lbs.)
Notes:
1. Nominal dimensions are shown. Allowances must be made for manufacturers’ tolerances.
2. Internal body connections are grooved on 2 ½” – 8” sizes.
  F
  G
  F
 G  C
  E
  E
  C
  D
 B
 A
  H
 B
 A
  C
  D
Size 2 ½” 3" 4" 6" 8"
A (Butterfly Valves)* 29 29 ½  29 ¾  32 43
A (Gate Valves)* 32 33 34 ½  39 50
B (Grooved-end body) 17 17 16 ½  18 27
C (Butterfly Valves) 8 8 ½  9 ¼  10 ¼  12
C (OS&Y Open) 16 ⅜ 18 ⅞ 22 ¾  30 ⅛ 37 ¾
D (Butterfly Valves) 4 ½  4 ½  4 ½  4 ½  6 ½
D (Gate Valves) 3 ½  3 ¾  4 ½  5 ½  6 ¾
E 9 9 9 9 10 ¾
F (Butterfly Valves) 18 ½  19 ¼  20 ¾  22 ½  31
F (Gate Valves) 20 21 23 26 34 ¾
G 23 23 ¾  24 ½  29 40 ¾
H (Post Indicator) Not Avail. 12 ⅜ 14 ¾  19 22 ½